

The Manager, March 27, 2023

Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,	
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G	
Dalal Street,	Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra	
Mumbai - 400 001	(East),Mumbai - 400 051	
ISIN Code	: INE350H01032	
Scrip Code : 532719	Trading Symbol : BLKASHYAP	

Dear Sir,

Sub: Additional Details Required for Corporate Announcement filed under

Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR)-Award of Order / Receipt of

Order

In reference to our announcement dated 21.03.2023, under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The additional details, as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 9th September 2015, are mentioned hereunder:

S. No.	Details/clarifications	Response
а	Name of entity awarding the order(s)/ contract(s)	Railway Land Development Authority
b	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Development of Bijwasan Railway Station at New Delhi
С	Whether order(s)/contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity	Domestic
d	Nature of order(s)/contract(s)	Contract
е	Whether domestic/international	Domestic
f	Time period by which the order(s)/ contract(s) is to be executed	15 months
g	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Rs. 313 Crores plus GST
h	Whether promoter /promoter group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s) /contract(s)? if yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
i	Whether order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes whether the same is done at "arm's length"	No

The above may kindly be taken on records.

For B.L. Kashyap And Sons Limited

Vineet Kashyap Managing Director DIN: 000388987

B L Kashyap & Sons Ltd.

(CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036148) 409. 4th Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola New Delhi 110 025, India

Tel: +91 11 4305 8345, 4050 0300

Fax: +91 11 4050 0333

Mail: info@blkashyap.com